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e Contract Spending to Contract | Contract e L. .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
. . . ) Equipment - IT
State Education C013325 $433,189.00|  $382,452.03/07/01/2018 |06/30/2023 | Orine Computer Library Center (OCLC) Hardware/ 09/05/2019
Department Five Year Subscription Agreement
Software
. Equipment - IT
State Education . . .
Department C014878 $648,263.86 $118,250.23/(07/01/2023 |06/30/2028 ||Online computer library center subscription Hardware/ 11/08/2023
Software
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T002981 $919,960.00 $904,569.81(07/20/2016 06/30/2021 |SERVICES/DATABASES FOR THE UNI Subject to OSC 10/05/2016
Pre-Audit
SUNY at Albany CM03799 $938,794.12|  $539,657.32(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ | 77505
services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T002305 $810,673.11 $808,673.11/07/01/2011 |06/30/2016 FOR ONLINE CATALOGING FEES Subject to OSC 02/14/2012
8/1/11-12/31/11 )
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T220091 $20,000.00 $6,183.96|11/01/2022 10/31/2024 |MONOGRAPH CATALOGING SERVICES |Subject to OSC 12/07/2022
Pre-Audit
College at Geneseo CM03799 $101,038.26|  $97.285.0207/01/2023 |06/30/2026 | \on-administering campus use of OCLC Service - Other/ 1 0,117023
library products and services Misc. Services
SUNY at Stony Brook  |CM03799 $919,682.49|  $552,220.23(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ | 3505
services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
SUNY at Stony Brook T002981 $1,107,940.00 $919,153.83/07/01/2016 |06/30/2021 |ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER |Subject to OSC 08/22/2016
Pre-Audit
SUNY WIDE LICENSING WITH OCLC Contracts Not
SUNY at Stony Brook T002305 $771,310.30 $737,843.0907/01/2011 |06/30/2016 |FOR LIBRARY INFORMATION Subject to OSC 02/10/2012
MANAGEMENT, CATALOGING, AND Pre-Audit




State University of New

Contracts Not

: T002981 $0.00 $0.00 (07/20/2016 06/30/2020 |SUNY-WIDE MASTER SERVICES AGRE [Subject to OSC 08/14/2019
York - Agency-wide .
Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
yo T002981 $145,000.00 $139,863.27/07/20/2016 |06/30/2021 |SUNY-WIDE MASTER SERVICES AGRE |Subject to OSC 07/24/2016
York - Agency-wide .
Pre-Audit
State University o.f New CM03799 $5.309.14 $3,090.9007/01/2021 |06/30/2026 SubS.CI‘IptIOI’l for OCLC library products and SC.I'VICC - cher/ 09/15/2021
York - Agency-wide services Misc. Services
SUNY-WIDE LICENSING OF OCLC Coniracts Not
State University of New LIBRARY INFORMATION MGMT, .
York - Agency-wide T002305 $6,725,000.00 $672,369.75|07/11/2011 |06/30/2016 CATALOGING, AND INTERLIBRARY 5;1?;(;‘[ dtlct) OSC 01/30/2012
LOAN DATABASE.
State University of New SEW%CC -ATlcrlne
York - System C001951 $17,361,804.24 | $14,693,974.6207/01/2009 |06/30/2011 |NYLINK ELECTRONICE DATABASE S ]a;rlng t'n 11/10/2010
Administration ubscription
Services
College at Oneonta CM03799 $248,028.27|  $127,715.68[09/15/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ |5 3705
services Misc. Services
SUNY at Binghamton ~|CM03799 $279,511.05|  $279,511.05(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and Service - Other/ 137457
services Misc. Services
College at Fredonia CM03799 $302,066.36|  $117,431.38(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and Service - Other/ 14 555
services Misc. Services
College of Environmental Contracts Not
reg T002981 $81,769.97 $74,285.17 (07/20/2016 06/30/2022 |3 YEAR CONTRACT: LIBRARY & INF Subject to OSC 07/27/2016
Science & Forestry .
Pre-Audit
College of Environmental Con‘t racts Not
. T002305 $20,464.89 $20,464.89 (07/01/2014 |06/30/2016 |ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER |Subject to OSC 07/10/2014
Science & Forestry .
Pre-Audit
qulege of Environmental CM03799 $83.556.50 $29.414.16 [07/01/2022 |06/30/2026 Subs.crlptlon for OCLC library products and SG.I'VICC - cher/ 08/19/2022
Science & Forestry services Misc. Services
College of Technology at CM03799 $175.292.92 $70,608.45 [07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 Subs.crlptlon for OCLC library products and Se.rwce - cher/ 10/19/2021
Farmingdale services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
College at Potsdam T002981 $46,558.15 $46,558.15(07/01/2020 06/30/2021 LIBRARY INFORMATION Subject to OSC 11/13/2020
MANAGEMENT Pre-Audit
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College at Potsdam

CMO03799

$95,954.28

$95,799.53

07/01/2021

06/30/2026

Subscription for OCLC library products and
services

Service - Other/
Misc. Services

11/09/2021

College at Oswego

CMO03799

$313,627.58

$182,475.78

09/15/2021

06/30/2026

Subscription for OCLC library products and
services

Service - Other/
Misc. Services

09/24/2021

College at Oswego

T002981

$280,000.00

$269,124.42

07/20/2016

06/30/2021

ONLINE SERVICES TO HELP THE LI

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/10/2016

College at Oswego

T002305

$215,719.45

$200,882.53

05/01/2012

06/30/2016

LIBRARY SERVICES

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/20/2012

College at Brockport

CMO03799

$11,137.43

$8,353.07

10/01/2023

07/01/2026

Non-administering campus use of OCLC
library products and services

Service - Time
Sharing And
Subscription
Services

10/16/2023

College at Brockport

T230003

$50,840.62

$50,575.82

07/01/2023

06/30/2024

CATALOGING, METADATA AND
WORLD

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/24/2023

College at Brockport

T210073

$61,124.29

$60,647.04

07/01/2021

03/31/2023

LIBRARY SERVICES

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/21/2021

College at Brockport

1220084

$49,924.43

$49,156.69

07/01/2022

06/30/2023

CATALOGING, METADATA AND
WORLD

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/03/2022

SUNY Polytechnic
Institute (Utica/Rome)

CMO03799

$104,769.70

$63,726.36

07/01/2021

06/30/2026

Subscription for OCLC library products and
services

Service - Other/
Misc. Services

10/15/2021

SUNY Polytechnic
Institute (Utica/Rome)

T002981

$40,000.00

$28,425.51

07/20/2016

06/30/2021

LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/13/2019

College at Morrisville

CMO03799

$76,187.19

$19,068.23

07/01/2021

06/30/2026

Subscription for OCLC library products and
services

Service - Other/
Misc. Services

10/18/2021

College at New Paltz

CMO03799

$371,099.35

$225,401.53

07/01/2021

06/30/2026

Subscription for OCLC library products and
services

Service - Other/
Misc. Services

10/15/2021

SUNY at Buffalo

T002981

$1,424,881.70
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$1,374,359.95

07/20/2016

06/30/2021

ONLINE COMPUTER SUBSCRIPTION S

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/29/2016




SUBSCRIPTIONS FOR OCLC ONLINE Contracts Not
SUNY at Buffalo T002305 $1,072,050.92| $1,053,916.59(07/01/2011 [06/30/2016 |COMPUTER LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR Subject to OSC  03/02/2012
SUNY Pre-Audit
SUNY at Buffalo CM03799 |  $1,630,175.13|  $902,008.68(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ |5 7745
services Misc. Services
College at Cortland CMO03799 $152,889.41 §80,396.94 07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and [ Service - Other/ 4,150
services Misc. Services
: Contracts Not
SUNY - Upstate Medical |1, 9 §35,000.00|  $23.819.64 07202016 |07/19/2019 |FIBRARY INFORMATION Subjectto OSC  |11/27/2018
University MANAGEMENT .
Pre-Audit
College of Technology at CM03799 $17,845.00 $16,987.83 [07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 Subs.crlptlon for OCLC library products and SG.I'VICC - cher/ 05/20/2022
Alfred services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
College at Buffalo T002981 $11,9007.49|  $11,907.49|10/01/2017 09/30/2018 |CATALOGING AND METADATA WORLD |Subject to OSC  |12/12/2017
Pre-Audit
College at Purchase CMO03799 $99.352.20|  $32,143.48|07/01/2023 |06/30/2026 |Non-administering campus use of OCLC Service - Other/ 0,11 7093
library products and services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
College at Plattsburgh ~ [T002981 $305,861.51|  $300,056.54[07/20/2016 |06/30/2021 |SOF9709 ILLIAD-OCLC HOSTED SER Subject to OSC ~ |09/08/2016
Pre-Audit
College at Plattsburgh | CM03799 $350,071.52|  $194,204.89(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ |51 505
Services Misc. Services
College at Old Westbury | CM03799 $124288.03|  $71,184.14[07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Subscription for OCLC library products and |Service - Other/ | 3505
Services Misc. Services
Contracts Not
Lehman College T141913 $87,856.17 $0.00(07/07/2014 |06/30/2019 |LEHPR, OCLC ONLINE SERVICE Subject to OSC  |03/21/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Lehman College T141913 $87,856.17 $0.00(07/07/2014 [06/30/2019 |LEHPR, OCLC ONLINE SERVICE Subject to OSC  |08/25/2016
Pre-Audit
. . Contracts Not
gzge;(:rk City Technical /|1 99415 $21,100.00|  $19,860.65|07/01/2019 ||06/30/2024 |Online Library Subscription Subject to OSC  02/10/2020
Pre-Audit
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New York City Technical
College

T192413

$0.00

$0.00

07/01/2019

06/30/2024

Online Library Subscription

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/16/2023
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