Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	C013325	\$433,189.00	\$382,452.03	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	Online Computer Library Center (OCLC) - Five Year Subscription Agreement	Equipment - IT Hardware/ Software	09/05/2019
State Education Department	C014878	\$648,263.86	\$118,250.23	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Online computer library center subscription	Equipment - IT Hardware/ Software	11/08/2023
SUNY at Albany	T002981	\$919,960.00	\$904,569.81	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	SERVICES/DATABASES FOR THE UNI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/05/2016
SUNY at Albany	CM03799	\$938,794.12	\$539,657.32	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/27/2021
SUNY at Albany	T002305	\$810,673.11	\$808,673.11	07/01/2011	06/30/2016	FOR ONLINE CATALOGING FEES 8/1/11-12/31/11	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/14/2012
SUNY at Albany	T220091	\$20,000.00	\$6,183.96	11/01/2022	10/31/2024	MONOGRAPH CATALOGING SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/07/2022
College at Geneseo	CM03799	\$101,038.26	\$97,285.02	07/01/2023	06/30/2026	Non-administering campus use of OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/11/2023
SUNY at Stony Brook	CM03799	\$919,682.49	\$552,220.23	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	11/23/2021
SUNY at Stony Brook	T002981	\$1,107,940.00	\$919,153.83	07/01/2016	06/30/2021	ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/22/2016
SUNY at Stony Brook	T002305	\$771,310.30	\$737,843.09	07/01/2011	06/30/2016	SUNY WIDE LICENSING WITH OCLC FOR LIBRARY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, CATALOGING, AND	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/10/2012

State University of New York - Agency-wide	T002981	\$0.00	\$0.00	07/20/2016	06/30/2020	SUNY-WIDE MASTER SERVICES AGRE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/14/2019
State University of New York - Agency-wide	T002981	\$145,000.00	\$139,863.27	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	SUNY-WIDE MASTER SERVICES AGRE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/24/2016
State University of New York - Agency-wide	CM03799	\$5,309.14	\$3,090.90	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/15/2021
State University of New York - Agency-wide	T002305	\$6,725,000.00	\$672,369.75	07/11/2011	06/30/2016	SUNY-WIDE LICENSING OF OCLC LIBRARY INFORMATION MGMT, CATALOGING, AND INTERLIBRARY LOAN DATABASE.	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/30/2012
State University of New York - System Administration	C001951	\$17,361,804.24	\$14,693,974.62	07/01/2009	06/30/2011	NYLINK ELECTRONICE DATABASE	Service - Time Sharing And Subscription Services	11/10/2010
College at Oneonta	CM03799	\$248,028.27	\$127,715.68	09/15/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/30/2021
SUNY at Binghamton	CM03799	\$279,511.05	\$279,511.05	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/03/2022
College at Fredonia	CM03799	\$302,066.36	\$117,431.38	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/11/2022
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T002981	\$81,769.97	\$74,285.17	07/20/2016	06/30/2022	3 YEAR CONTRACT: LIBRARY & INF	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/27/2016
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T002305	\$20,464.89	\$20,464.89	07/01/2014	06/30/2016	ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/10/2014
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	CM03799	\$83,556.50	\$29,414.16	07/01/2022	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/19/2022
College of Technology at Farmingdale	CM03799	\$175,292.92	\$70,608.45	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/19/2021
College at Potsdam	T002981	\$46,558.15	\$46,558.15	07/01/2020	06/30/2021	LIBRARY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/13/2020

College at Potsdam	CM03799	\$95,954.28	\$95,799.53	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	11/09/2021
College at Oswego	CM03799	\$313,627.58	\$182,475.78	09/15/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/24/2021
College at Oswego	T002981	\$280,000.00	\$269,124.42	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	ONLINE SERVICES TO HELP THE LI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/10/2016
College at Oswego	T002305	\$215,719.45	\$200,882.53	05/01/2012	06/30/2016	LIBRARY SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/20/2012
College at Brockport	CM03799	\$11,137.43	\$8,353.07	10/01/2023	07/01/2026	Non-administering campus use of OCLC library products and services	Service - Time Sharing And Subscription Services	10/16/2023
College at Brockport	T230003	\$50,840.62	\$50,575.82	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	CATALOGING, METADATA AND WORLD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/24/2023
College at Brockport	T210073	\$61,124.29	\$60,647.04	07/01/2021	03/31/2023	LIBRARY SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/21/2021
College at Brockport	T220084	\$49,924.43	\$49,156.69	07/01/2022	06/30/2023	CATALOGING, METADATA AND WORLD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/03/2022
SUNY Polytechnic Institute (Utica/Rome)	CM03799	\$104,769.70	\$63,726.36	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/15/2021
SUNY Polytechnic Institute (Utica/Rome)	T002981	\$40,000.00	\$28,425.51	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/13/2019
College at Morrisville	CM03799	\$76,187.19	\$19,068.23	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/18/2021
College at New Paltz	CM03799	\$371,099.35	\$225,401.53	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/15/2021
SUNY at Buffalo	T002981	\$1,424,881.70	\$1,374,359.95	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	ONLINE COMPUTER SUBSCRIPTION S	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/29/2016

SUNY at Buffalo	T002305	\$1,072,050.92	\$1,053,916.59	07/01/2011	06/30/2016	SUBSCRIPTIONS FOR OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR SUNY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/02/2012
SUNY at Buffalo	CM03799	\$1,630,175.13	\$902,008.68	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	12/27/2021
College at Cortland	CM03799	\$152,889.41	\$80,396.94	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/15/2021
SUNY - Upstate Medical University	T002981	\$35,000.00	\$23,819.64	07/20/2016	07/19/2019	LIBRARY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/27/2018
College of Technology at Alfred	CM03799	\$17,845.00	\$16,987.83	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	05/20/2022
College at Buffalo	T002981	\$11,907.49	\$11,907.49	10/01/2017	09/30/2018	CATALOGING AND METADATA WORLD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/12/2017
College at Purchase	CM03799	\$99,352.29	\$32,143.48	07/01/2023	06/30/2026	Non-administering campus use of OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/11/2023
College at Plattsburgh	T002981	\$305,861.51	\$300,056.54	07/20/2016	06/30/2021	SOF9709 ILLIAD-OCLC HOSTED SER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/08/2016
College at Plattsburgh	CM03799	\$350,971.52	\$194,204.89	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/21/2021
College at Old Westbury	CM03799	\$124,288.03	\$71,184.14	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Subscription for OCLC library products and services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	11/23/2021
Lehman College	T141913	\$87,856.17	\$0.00	07/07/2014	06/30/2019	LEHPR, OCLC ONLINE SERVICE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/21/2016
Lehman College	T141913	\$87,856.17	\$0.00	07/07/2014	06/30/2019	LEHPR, OCLC ONLINE SERVICE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/25/2016
New York City Technical College	T192413	\$21,100.00	\$19,860.65	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Online Library Subscription	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/10/2020

New York City Technical College	\$0.00 \$0.00 07/01/2019	Online Library Subscription	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/16/2023
---------------------------------	--------------------------	-----------------------------	--	------------